
Mayor-Council Agenda

Tuesday, May 15, 2018 9:30 AM

Parr-Widener Community Room

City and County Building Room 389

I. DEPARTMENTAL MATTERS IN THE REGULAR COURSE OF 

BUSINESS:

Mayor's Office

Barry Burch Jr.

Approves the Mayoral appointments of Farduus Ahmed, 

Maytham Alshadood, Toye Idowu, Brenda Moreno, Leslie 

Mongin, Nhu-Minh Le, and Hamid Ran to the Denver 

Immigrant and Refugee Commission for terms effective 

immediately and expiring 4-20-20.

18-0475 *

Resolution

Community Planning and Development

Scott Robinson & Jason Morrison

Approves an official map amendment to rezone property 

located at 3880 Holly Street from I-MX-3 to I-A in Council 

District 8.

18-0365

Bill

Approves an official map amendment to rezone property 

located at 421 West 4th Avenue from U-RH-2.5 to U-MX-2 

in Council District 7.

18-0422

Bill

Amends the Denver Zoning Code by adding a requirement 

for mailed notice to be delivered to property owners within 

a 200-foot radius of a property to be rezoned at the time 

the application is received and at least 15 days before the 

Planning Board public hearing on the rezoning.

18-0474

Bill

Denver International Airport

Angela Casias

Approves a three-year $4,210,908 contract with 

CenturyLink Communications, LLC for high-speed internet 

services, a Synchronized Optical Network and managed 

network, distributed denial-of-service, and professional 

information technology services at Denver International 

Airport (201525744-00).

18-0481 *

Resolution

Approves a three-year $4.5 million contract with CBRE, 

Inc. for transactional and advisory services for 

18-0482 *

Resolution

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5097
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4987
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5044
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5096
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5103
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5104


Mayor-Council Meeting
Tuesday, May 15, 2018
Page 2 

revenue-generating commercial leases including front-end 

analysis and development programing, marketing, and 

other real estate transaction services for multiple locations 

and sites near Denver International Airport (201840410).

Department of Public Health and Environment

Lindsay Carder

Amends multiple chapters of the Denver Revised Municipal 

Code (DRMC) to change the name of the Department of 

Environmental Health to the Department of Public Health 

and Environment.

18-0427 *

Bill

Office of Economic Development

Susan Liehe

Adds $500,000 and two months to a contract with Brothers 

Redevelopment, Inc., for a new total of $985,000 through 

12-31-18 to deliver the city’s Temporary Rent/Utility 

Assistance program to prevent displacement by assisting 

low- and moderate-income residents with housing by 

providing rental assistance, utility assistance and other 

services (201737244).

18-0390

Resolution

Adds $500,000 and two months to a contract with 

Northeast Denver Housing Center for a new total of 

$880,000 through 12-31-18 to deliver the city’s Temporary 

Rent/Utility Assistance program to prevent displacement by 

assisting low- and moderate-income residents with 

housing by providing rental assistance, utility assistance 

and other services (201737266).

18-0391

Resolution

Police

Jeannie Springer

Approves a one-year no-cost extension of a contract with 

Century Helicopter Inc. through 6-30-19 for service and 

maintenance for the Denver Police Department Bell 407 

Helicopter (201628715).

18-0477 *

Resolution

Adds $285,000 and one year to a revenue contract with 

Walmart Stores Inc. for a new total of $1,163,000 through 

12-31-18 for policing services at the Walmart store at 

18-0478 *

Resolution

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5049
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5012
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5013
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5099
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5100


Mayor-Council Meeting
Tuesday, May 15, 2018
Page 3 

7800 Smith Road in Council District 11 

(POLIC-201520693).

Public Works

Sarah Stanek

Dedicates City-owned land as South Santa Fe Drive near 

the intersection of South Santa Fe Drive between West 

Cedar Avenue and West Byers Place in Council District 7.

18-0454 *

Resolution

Dedicates a parcel as public alley at the alley bounded by 

West 17th Avenue, North Irving Street, West 18th Avenue, 

and North Julian Street in Council District 3.

18-0455 *

Resolution

Vacates the alley bounded by 32nd Street, 33rd Street, 

Blake Street, and Walnut Street, with special reservations, 

in Council District 9.

18-0471 *

Bill

Dedicates a parcel as public alley at the alley bounded by 

South Broadway, West Louisiana Avenue, South Acoma 

Street, and West Arizona Avenue in Council District 7.

18-0472 *

Resolution

Dedicates a parcel as West 38th Avenue at West 38th 

Avenue between North Julian Street and North Irving 

Street in Council District 1.

18-0473 *

Resolution

Adds $1 million in City funds and $750,000 in Urban 

Drainage and Flood Control District (UDFCD) funds to an 

intergovernmental agreement with UDFCD for a new 

contract total of $1,950,000 to remove properties from the 

regulated floodplain associated with the Marston Lake 

North Drainageway Improvements Project from South 

Garrison Street to the Eastern Limit of West Stanford 

Avenue in Council District 2 (201313021).

18-0480 *

Bill

Approves a one-year $5,288,352 contract with PCL 

Construction for construction services for the buildout of 

the Northfield Fire Station at Central Park Boulevard and 

50th Avenue in Council District 8.

18-0484 *

Resolution

Relinquishes the water line easement established in the 

deed with recordation number 9700016243 located at 

7500 East 35th Avenue in Council District 8.

18-0485 *

Bill

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5076
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5077
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5093
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5094
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5095
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5102
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5106
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5107


Mayor-Council Meeting
Tuesday, May 15, 2018
Page 4 

II. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL DISCUSSION:

III. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL INFORMATION:

IV. EXECUTIVE SESSIONS:

*indicates consent agenda item  **indicates the item will be on committee 

agenda this week


